Collective Worship Programme – Autumn Term 2023 (1st Term)

	Date
	Core Value – Friendship (Families and Community)
	Song
	Led by

	

	Week 1: New Year / New start 

	Monday 4th September
	Jesus calls his disciples (Luke 5:1-11)
	Select from:

My Lighthouse – actions
One way – actions


	Andrew Goy

	Tuesday 5th September
	Families! The life of Joseph
	
	Jonathan 

	Wed 6th September
	Patience! The life of Joseph
	
	Jonathan

	Thursday 7th September 
	Class Worship or https://www.assemblies.org.uk/pri/3216/keeping-safe  (Health and Wellbeing)
	
	All Classes

	Friday 8th September
	KS2 Celebration Assembly
	
	Jonathan

	Week 2: All families and people are different

	Monday 11th September
	I’m Scared – The life of Joseph
	Select from:

My Lighthouse – actions

One way - actions
	Jonathan

	Tuesday 12th September
	How Jesus chooses friends (Matt 4:18-22)
	
	Andrew Goy

	Wed 13th September
	Joseph and the Potter
	
	Jonathan

	Thursday 14th September
	Class Worship or https://www.assemblies.org.uk/pri/1136/where-would-we-be-without-relationships (Relationships)
	
	All Classes

	Friday 15st September
	Celebration Assembly
	
	Jonathan

	Week 3: Caring for others

	Monday 18th September
	You do it! (Matt 14:13-21)
	Select from:

My Lighthouse – actions

One way – actions
United we stand 

A great big change

Join the song
	Andrew Goy

	Tuesday 19th September
	Class worship or https://www.assemblies.org.uk/pri/2793/helping-matters (Living in the wider world)
	
	All Classes 

	Wed 20th September
	Hymn Practice
	
	Lucy

	Thursday 21st September 
	The Fruit of the Spirit
	
	Jonathan 

	Friday 22nd September
	Celebration Assembly
	
	Jonathan 

	Week 4: Respecting everyone 

	Monday 25th September 
	We will be old one day
	Select from:

My Lighthouse – actions

One way – actions
Thank you for our world

We plough the fields and scatter

Harvest Samba
	Jonathan

	Tuesday 26th September
	European day of Languages 
	
	Sarah

	Wed 27th September
	Hymn Practice
	
	Lucy

	Thursday 28th September 
School Photographs
	Class worship or https://www.assemblies.org.uk/pri/3091/who-is-in-charge (Health and Wellbeing) 
	
	All Classes

	Friday 29th September
	Celebration Assembly
	
	Jonathan 

	Week 5: Happiness and Friends

	Monday 2nd October
	Year 6 enrichment day – Victorians 

Class worship or https://www.assemblies.org.uk/pri/3474/what-is-happiness  (Relationships)  
	Select from:

My Lighthouse – actions

One way – actions
Harvest Song

Autumn Days

Orange Yellow and Brown


	All Classes

	Tuesday 3rd October
	Friendship changes people (Luke19:1-10)
	
	Andrew Goy

	Wed 4th October
	Hymn Practice
	
	Lucy

	Thursday 5th October
	Celebration Assembly
	
	Jonathan

	Friday 6th October
	Sports star enrichment 
Keep going – M drive CW 2023 (Autumn 1)
	
	All Classes

	Week 6: Being thankful (Harvest)

	Monday 9th October 
Harvest Service
	Hymn Practice (Harvest Practice)
	Select from:

My Lighthouse – actions

One way – actions
Big Red combine Harvester

We will remember
	Lucy 
Harvest Service – Andrew Goy

	Tuesday 10th October
	Explaining the Saints – St Francis  
	
	Jonathan

	Wed 11th October
	Faithful Friends
	
	Jonathan 

	Thursday 12th October

	Open Morning
Class worship or https://www.assemblies.org.uk/pri/85/differences-are-great (Living in the wider world) 
	
	All Classes



	Friday 13th October
	Celebration Assembly 
	
	Jonathan


	Week 7: Forgiveness  

	Monday 16th October
	Failure and forgiveness (John 21:15-23)
	Select from:

My Lighthouse – actions

One way – actions
We will remember
	Andrew Goy

	Tuesday 17th October
	Three Important Words
	
	Jonathan 

	Wed 18th October
	Hymn Practice
	
	Lucy

	Thursday 19th October
	Sunshine Friendship
	
	Jonathan 

	Friday 20th October
	Celebration Assembly
	
	Jonathan


